

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED

CIN No.U40109MH2005SGC153646

Central Purchase Agency, Prakashgad, 1st Floor, Bandra (East), Mumbai-51.

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

Tender under Two Bid System in prescribed format on MSETCL's e-Tendering System https://srmetender.mahatransco.in is invited for supply of following:

SP/T-0502/0425- 4 th Call RFx 5000001368 SP/T-0501/0225 – 3 rd Call	Tender No. / Tender Title 1600kVA, 11/0.433kV (01 No.) and 1600 33/0.433kV (01 No.) Dry Type Auxiliary Transformer for Chandrapur and Padgh Terminal Station under CAPEX Budg 2022-23 [4 th Call]	y ne HVDC	Estimated Amount in ₹ Lakhs Tender Fee in ₹ 143.72	Due Date & Time (Hrs.) for Submission & Opening of Tender 11.04.2025 upto 16:00 Hrs
(RFx 5000001373) SP/T-0534/1124 – 2 nd Call (RFx 5000001334) SP/T-0529/1024 – 1 st Call (RFx 5000001319)			5,000.00	11.04.2025 at 16:15 Hrs.
Item Code	<u>Description</u>			Qty. in No.
500027065	1600kVA,11/0.433kV Dry Type Auxiliary Transformer			01
500029497	1600kVA,33/0.433kV Dry Type Auxiliary Transformer			01
Contact Person : Executive Engineer (Gr.V) Tel. No. 022-69852717				

Contact Person : Executive Engineer (Gr.V)

Tel. No. 022-69852717

e-Mail: cecpa@mahatransco.in;
secpa@mahatransco.in;
eegrp5@mahatransco.in

As per the Policy adopted by the MSETCL, the Tendered Item(s) are to be procured from the Vendors maintained in the "Approved List of MSETCL". Bidders shall ensure the same. Refer https://www.mahatransco.in/vendor/all on MSETCL's Website for further details.

Moreover, Bidders shall arrange to get registered for the Tendered Item(s) well in advance on SRM Portal, if not registered already before due date of submission of the Bid.

Bidders shall note that no Extension to the above Due Date for Submission of Tender will be granted on any account.



MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED CIN No.U40109MH2005SGC153646

Central Purchase Agency, Prakashgad, 1st Floor, Bandra (East), Mumbai-51.

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER (Continued..)

NOTE:- MSETCL SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR NON-SUBMISSION OF THE BID DUE TO EXPIRED / INVALID DIGITAL SIGNATURE. BIDDERS HAVE TO GET THEIR DIGITAL SIGNATURE RENEWED BEFORE ITS DUE DATE WELL IN ADVANCE TO AVOID NON-SUBMISSION OF BID ON PORTAL.

Tender Fee (Non Refundable) of ₹ 5,000/- excluding Service Charges and GST is to be paid online through MSETCL's e-Tendering System https://srmetender.mahatransco.in for purchasing the Tender.

Mumbai – 400 051

Sd/-Chief Engineer (CPA)